Foothill-De Anza Community College District
Monthly Imputed Income Rates - 7/1/12 to 12/31/12

Retirees With and Without Medicare

Retiree Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree Without Medicare

Retiree With Medicare

PERSCare

PERSCare
Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

PERSCare

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $683.96 $683.96
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $87.16 $87.16
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $683.96 $683.96
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $874.50 $874.50
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $874.50 $874.50
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $342.29 $342.29
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $342.29 $342.29
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $939.09 $939.09
PERS Choice PERS Choice PERS Choice

Medical/Dental on
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $538.88 $538.88
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $348.17 $348.17
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $538.88 $538.88
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $766.37 $766.37
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $766.37 $766.37
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $766.37 $640.25
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $766.37 $640.25
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $830.96 $830.96
PERS Select PERS Select PERS Select

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income
$503.12
$399.17
$503.12
$730.55
$730.55
$730.55
$730.55
$795.14

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income
$503.12
$399.17
$503.12
$730.55
$730.55
$691.19
$691.19
$795.14

Blue Shield Access+

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Blue Shield Access+

Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income
$551.83
$178.72
$551.83
$738.49
$738.49
$738.49
$738.49
$803.08

Blue Shield Access+

Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income
$551.83
$178.72
$551.83
$738.49
$738.49
$429.97
$429.97
$803.08

Blue Shield NetValue

Blue Shield NetValue
Medical/Dental/Vision

Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income

Blue Shield NetValue

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare $530.32 $530.32
Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare $256.72 $256.72
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY $530.32 $530.32
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child $735.27 $735.27
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children $735.27 $735.27
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child $735.27 $526.26
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children $735.27 $526.26
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY $799.86 $799.86
Kaiser Kaiser Kaiser

Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare

Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare

Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child
Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children
Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY

Medical/Dental on
Retiree Without Medicare

Imputed Income
$621.17
$288.54
$621.17
$917.43
$917.43
$917.43
$917.43
$982.02

Medical/Dental/Vision
Retiree With Medicare

Imputed Income
$621.17
$288.54
$621.17
$917.43
$917.43
$649.39
$649.39
$982.02




