Foothill-De Anza Community College District Monthly Imputed Income Rates - 7/1/12 to 12/31/12

Retirees With and Without Medicare

Retiree Medical/Dental/Vision	Retiree Without Medicare	Retiree With Medicare
<u>PERSCare</u>	PERSCare Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	PERSCare Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DOMestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$683.96 \$87.16 \$683.96 \$874.50 \$874.50 \$344.29 \$349.29	Imputed Income \$683.96 \$87.16 \$683.96 \$874.50 \$874.50 \$342.29 \$349.29
PERS Choice	PERS Choice Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	PERS Choice Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/h o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DD with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$538.88 \$348.17 \$538.88 \$766.37 \$766.37 \$766.37 \$766.37 \$830.96	Imputed Income \$538.88 \$348.17 \$538.88 \$766.37 \$766.37 \$640.25 \$640.25 \$830.96
PERS Select	PERS Select Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	PERS Select Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DO with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$503.12 \$399.17 \$503.12 \$730.55 \$730.55 \$730.55 \$730.55 \$730.55	Imputed Income \$503.12 \$399.17 \$503.12 \$730.55 \$730.55 \$691.19 \$691.19 \$795.14
Blue Shield Access+	Blue Shield Access+ Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Blue Shield Access+ Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$551.83 \$178.72 \$551.83 \$738.49 \$738.49 \$738.49 \$738.49 \$803.08	Imputed Income \$551.83 \$178.72 \$551.83 \$738.49 \$738.49 \$429.97 \$429.97 \$803.08
Blue Shield NetValue	Blue Shield NetValue Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree Without Medicare	Blue Shield NetValue Medical/Dental/Vision Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILDREN ONLY	Imputed Income \$530.32 \$256.72 \$530.32 \$735.27 \$735.27 \$735.27 \$735.27 \$735.27 \$799.86	Imputed Income \$530.32 \$256.72 \$530.32 \$735.27 \$735.27 \$526.26 \$526.26 \$799.86
<u>Kaiser</u>	<u>Kaiser</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree Without Medicare	<u>Kaiser</u> <u>Medical/Dental/Vision</u> Retiree With Medicare
Same-Sex DP Only w/o Medicare Same-Sex DP Only with Medicare Same-Sex Domestic Partner's CHILD ONLY Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Child Same-Sex DP w/o Medicare, Plus DP Children Same-Sex DP with Medicare, Plus DP Children	Imputed Income \$621.17 \$288.54 \$621.17 \$917.43 \$917.43 \$917.43 \$917.43 \$917.43	Imputed Income \$621.17 \$288.54 \$621.17 \$917.43 \$917.43 \$649.39 \$649.39 \$982.02